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Criteria-1: Curricular Aspects

Key Indicator
1.4 Feedback Svstem

Feedback Analysis 2020-21
Effectiveness of Teaching Learning Process, administration, library,

Sports facilities, etc. was evaluated using feedback obtained from different
stakeholders. Online structured feedback is collected from Students, Alumni
through Google form, while Teachers feedback is collected through college
website. The feedback is based on five point scale. After analyzing the
feedback, necessary actions are taken. It serves as an important source of
information for development and enhancement of the institution.

About curriculum
The curriculum is well structured and systematic. 97% students are agreeing

with the same and alumni and teachers too responded similarly. The outcome of
curriculum is well defined, majority students and alumni responded positively.
More than 90% students, alumni and teachers are satisfied that the contents
given in the curriculum emphasizes students to think diversely. Enough teaching
materials and teaching aids to teach curriculum is available has opined by 92%
students, alumni and teachers are satisfied with that. More than 93% students
and alumni are satisfied with the fact that adequate knowledge was gained
during course of study.

More than 90% students, alumni and teachers are satisfied that the
designed curriculum helps to obtain employment and creates an interest to
pursue post- graduation/Research. The teachers are advised to cater
professional knowledge in curriculum so that it will be helpful in job seeking

process.
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About library
The prescribed books and periodicals are available in the library in

sufficient numbers; 96% students, alumni and teachers agree with the same.
The Librarian is advised to make available the books as per the requirement.
92% stakeholders are satisfied with the work of book cataloguing and issuing
procedure in the library. More than 90% students, alumni and teachers are
satisfied with the furnished reading room.

About Teachers
Teachers were sincere, punctual and well prepared in delivering lectures

and conducting practical; 95% students and alumni are agreeing with the same.
More than 90% students and alumni reported that modern teaching aids such as
YouTube videos (NPTEL lectures etc.), Google Classroom, Power Point
Presentations, etc. were used by the teachers. All the teachers are advised to
cope up with ICT technology. 95% teachers have periodically assessed students
by conducting various modes of assessments. In case of lacunas in assessment
the HODs are informed accordingly.

More than 95% students and alumni agreed that teacher's attitude towards the
students was friendly, helpful and motivating; assists to participate in co-
curricular and extracurricular activities.

About College Administration
Majority students and alumni responded positively regarding the work of

NCC, NSS, Examination, Career Guidance, Competitive Examination and
Placement Cells. More than 70% students and Alumni are satisfied with work of
office staff.

According to 75% students and alumni, well-furnished spacious laboratories
and classrooms are available with good internet facility. More than 79%
students and alumni are satisfied with the financial support by the college for
co-curricular and extra-curricular activities. More than 61% students and alumni
are satisfied with cleanliness in the classrooms, laboratories, toilets/washrooms.
63% students and alumni opined that well Common Room facility and drinking
water facility. About 75% students and alumni are satisfied with the sport
facilities. Nearly, 82% students and alumni are satisfied with the amenities
provided for the differently abled students.

Sr. No. Stakeholders Page No. Details
1 Students 1-16 View
2 Teachers 17-33 M“fv@éﬁnatureN Verified
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemai-t sRraarar i wid (Qefdrs auf 2030-33)

Student Feedback Form (2020-21) Tae/TedIHI
YRTGaTT SHHUTT BiH (&0 a¥ 3030-32)

890 responses
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

1) Curriculum is well designed and systematic. (3¥RIhH AR T I8 copy

TSR0 TR HadT 31R.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JUIT0! T8 )
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qpfqﬁr
YGH )

2) Outcomes of Curriculum are well defined. (3MITEHHT IEID I I8 Copy

TebR YRHINT el 3MTed.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( oI IgHd )
@ Agree (JgHd)
@ Disagree (3fHgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (U;quﬁ
HAGHd )

3) Curriculum contents give emphasis to thinking (G{MIHs:lednlm gch |_D Copy

IR FHRUgrEaR W 3A)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (WW)
@ Agree (HgHd)
@ Disagree (3IgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
4 A )
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

4) Enough time was allotted for teaching and learning the Curriculum I_D Copy

(31T Y RIS [AUaTITS! @ THSTUARNITST Q4T 66 GUdTd SATdl.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (IIUTEIT?[W)
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
SHgHd )

5) There are enough teaching materials and teaching aids to teach ID Copy

Curriculum. (31T H R Iavarardt gy fRigor ifged Mfor e qre
3118 d.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (IIUWEETIH)
@ Agree (FgHd)
@ Disagree (3fHgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (oo
SHgHd )

6) Adequate knowledge was gained during your course of study. (H=dT I8 Copy
TG YRy T U AT

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (‘IUWW)
@ Agree (9gHd)
@ Disagree (3gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (oIl
SIUGHd )
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

7) Curriculum creates an interest to pursue post graduation/Research I8 copy

(31ATRIHY BT UGSGTR RIEUT / HRNYAT SH1aS A0 HRUaN SUge 313.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JUIT0! T8 )
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3THgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qyfqﬁr
YGH )

8) Curriculum helps to obtain employment opportunities (S¥RIhH ID Copy
HRIRAT el TR B2 Ua Had Hdl.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( oI IgHd )
@ Agree (JgHd)
@ Disagree (3fHgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (U;quﬁ
HAGHd )

9) Curriculum is applicable in practical / daily life (¥ITHHH HATIRIRSD / I_D Copy

Hfe Sfiamra Iuanh omR.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (WW)
@ Agree (9gHd)
@ Disagree (3THgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
3HeHd )
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

10) Career Oriented Courses / Value added courses are taught. (HR3R<0 IO copy

fretd 9 genfaffa snarsy Riedd Srard.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( IIUTEI@[ HgHd )

@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3THgHd)
@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
3gHd )
Students Feedback about Teachers
1) Teachers are sincere and punctual in delivering lectures and |_|:| Copy

conducting practicals. (& SIRAT U g Uldedh d AT HRUATd

AT 3o Iad=i 3Meq)

890 responses

2) Teachers always come in the class well prepared.

JIRA gaITa AdTd)

890 responses

el

@ Strongly Agree (WW)
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3fHgHd)

@ Sstrongly Disagree (Jufoor
SHAgHd )

(Rrgr g 3Tw [0 Copy

@ Strongly Agree (WW)
@ Agree (9gHd)
@ Disagree (3THgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (ool
SIUGHd )
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

3) Teacher's attitude towards the students is friendly, helpful and I8 copy
motivating. (faemaffaw Rreemidt gt Feiqul, Sugad oftl IR 3ie)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (E[quﬁ[ﬂ%‘:lﬁ)
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3THgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qpftlﬁr
SHTGH )

4) Modern teaching aids such as You_tube Videos (NPTEL Lectures etc), I8 copy
Google Classroom, Power Point Presentations, web-resources, etc. are

used by the Teachers. (Q‘c‘ﬂﬁ%%@r, (Q:Wﬂ'cﬁ@ﬂ add{-f'a'.), RN

FAE=H, UiaR Uige Ui, 99-RARMN 3. IReA sy fRiemr wgraten

JUINT & dHRdra)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( U0 JgHd )

@ Agree (WgHd)
@ Disagree (3{gHd)
@ Strongly Disagree (oo
SGHT )
5) Teachers are available and accessible in the department / staff room I_D Copy
after lecture timings. (R1&& SR de-dR AU / WIHhEHHY IUds

3R

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (WW)
@ Agree (98Hd)
@ Disagree (3{gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qUTor
SIUGHd )
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

6) Teachers periodically assess students by conducting various modes of I_D Copy
assessments (Home assignments, unit test etc.). (ﬁ[&'@ JaIda! fafay
i+ (TEUTS, e ¢Xe) ST der [daraid Teid Hrdld.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (qpfqﬁ[ﬂ%ﬂﬁ)
@ Agree (gHd)
@ Disagree (3THgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
SHEHd )

7) Teachers maintain the attendance record of students. (FR7&® I8 copy
faemate Iufydi=h Aig dadrd.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (IIUWEETIH)
@ Agree (FgHd)
@ Disagree (3fHgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (oo
SHgHd )

8) Teachers motivate for co-curricular and extracurricular activities. I_D Copy
(Rr&rer Tg-311arIsh Y AU SAicR IUHHNTS! U Hd)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (WW)
@ Agree (9gHd)
@ Disagree (3{gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (oIl
SIUGHd )
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7/7/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

9) Teacher completes syllabus on time. (ﬁ[&@ G{Wa@ﬂ@f I_D Copy
DRdId.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (U0 T8HA )
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qpfqﬁr
YGH )

10) Teachers guide on moral values in life. (fR1&® &mﬁﬂaﬁmw I8 copy
TRfERA HRdrd)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( oI JgHd )
@ Agree (9gHd)
@ Disagree (3fHgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (U;quﬁ
3HAGHd )

Feedback of Students About College (WWW%T%@W@W &rﬁtrcrrcr)

1) Admission procedure implemented by the college - (n%ﬁamum% IO copy
RTSad! SITOTRT Ja=T WiehdT-)

890 responses

@ Excellent (3PY)
@ Good (TTei)

O Fair (§31)

@ Poor (T1EC)
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

2) Co-operation and helpfulness of the office staff - (Wfatﬂ?mﬁ IO copy

HePH 3101 Had -)

890 responses
46.7% p

3) Notification and guidelines regarding various schemes such as

@ Excellent (SPY)
® Good (T

© Fair (§31)

@ Poor (T1E0)

IO copy

scholarships, free-ships etc.- are displayed. (ﬁl’@ﬁ?ﬂ, uﬁﬁr&rmﬁﬁa

Iroiaw ST ST ARfERId YT fiesdrd.)

890 responses

4) Furnishings, Spaciousness and cleanliness of

@ Excellent (IPY)
@ Good (T

© Fair (SX)

@ Poor (T1E<)

Classrooms/Laboratories- (?:P@Fqﬁﬁ / TORTRITST JISIdl, URRXAdT d

=5l )

890 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1iqgoVM1 pdzr6XLx4tTGaBBZGIdHPukNaiﬁ(kderQZE/viewanalytics

@ Excellent (SPY)
@ Good (@)
© Fair (&)

@ Poor (TEC)
45.6% A

IO copy
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7/7/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

5) Internet facility (E-resource center)- (e3¢ 4T (3-FId $%) -) I8 cCopy

890 responses

@ Excellent (IPY)

@ Good (T
© Fair (&)
11.8% @ Poor (TE<)
8) Cleanliness in the Toilets/Washrooms- (SETEd / AIRREHAE I3 IO copy

890 responses

@ Excellent
@ Good (T
© Fair (&)

9) Clean and safe Drinking water facility- (3d=% WW&HW@% I_D Copy

890 responses

@ Excellent (3PY)
@ Good (TTe)

O Fair (&)

@ Poor (TEC)
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

10) Ground facility for outdoor games- (ﬁaﬁl Wos1aTe! AeH ﬁﬁ?ﬂ) |_|:| Copy

890 responses

@ Excellent (IPY)

@ Good (T
© Fair (&)
@ Poor (TE<)

12) Sufficient Sport material in Gymkhana - (F’TH@T=ITd Q_QQiI prel It I8 copy
JUAY 3T5)

890 responses

@ Excellent (SPY)
@ Good (T

© Fair (&)

@ Poor (d7E0)

13) Financial support given to needy students (Student Aid Fund )- ("IRY] I8 copy
faemeate anfifes werar (et weraar fAeh))

890 responses
@ Excellent (3PY)
@ Good (TTe)
©® Fair &30
@ Poor (TAEC)
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717123, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemaf=t «Rragran s wit (Qeifors aef 2030-39)

14) Financial support for co-curricular and extracurricular activities - (98- |_|:| Copy
3R SHTIOT UTeushd IUBHANITS! 3N e/ )

890 responses

@ Excellent (IPY)
® Good (T

© Fair (&%)

@ Poor (TE<)

15) Amenities for differently abled students- (JRIRBESET U I8 Copy
faematardt gfaem)

890 responses

@ Excellent (SPY)
@ Good (T

© Fair (&)

@ Poor (AET)

16) Emergency medical help- (&ch_cﬂ?ﬁ?awrlﬂﬁ) |_|:| Copy

890 responses

@ Excellent (3PY)
@ Good (TTe)

© Fair (&)

@ Poor (TAEC)
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

17) Guidance for participation in Music/Drama/ Literary/Fine arts I_D Copy
activities is provided - (Ffid / ATee® / AIRIAH / AT el SUDHHIT U
NS ANfeRA dd o)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (qpfqﬁ[ﬂ%ﬂﬁ)
@ Agree (gHd)
@ Disagree (3THgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
SHEHd )

18) Guidance for competitive examination, career and placement is IO copy

satisfactory- (T TlefT, HRIR g NH} favas Anferirarad gaTem
3{T8Id.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JUIT0! T8 )
@ Agree (FgHd)
@ Disagree (3fHgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (Jufur
SHgHd )

20) Satisfied about work of Examination Department- (tlﬁ&ﬂ foumTR=T ID Copy
HTHDB SIS JHTTT 3{T8Id)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (E[UWW)
@ Agree (98Hd)
@ Disagree (3gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
SHGHd )
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

23) Industrial visit, Study Tour, internships, workshop, training programs I8 copy

etc. are organized.- (3MENT® Ve, 3ATY TEd, S0, HTATCT, UTRTefor
PHRIHH 3 I Hdl STaTd. )

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (qpfqﬁ[ﬂ%ﬂﬁ)
@ Agree (gHd)
@ Disagree (3THgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
SHEHd )

27) The prescribed books, periodicals, magazines, and journals are ID Copy
available in library. (8% Q&I FadaamIicres, G, ARG 30T STHed
YT IUdTs TR d.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JUIT0! T8 )
@ Agree (FgHd)
@ Disagree (3fHgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (Jufur
SHgHd )

28) Good furnished spacious Reading room is available in the library. |D Copy
(FYTAATd IS YT YRR ara- el IUds 37g.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree (E[UWW)
@ Agree (98Hd)
@ Disagree (3gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
SHGHd )
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717/23, 11:37 AM Student Feedback Form (2020-21) faemeaf=t wRaamer ifiumg wid (iefdrs af 3030-32)

30) The Issuing procedure of Books in the Library is satisfactory. I_D Copy

(FUTATd QAP SUgT=l Ufehal GHIHTHERS 318.)

890 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JUIT0! T8 )
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3THgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qpfqﬁr
HTGH )
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TEACHERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2020-21

A) Feedback from Teachers about Curriculum Design and

Implementation

Responses Q1 | Q.2 Q.3 Q.4 Q.5 Q6 | Q7 Q.8 Q9 | Q.10
Strongly 15 | 15 11 11 9 11 | 13 6 10 10
Agree
Agree 22 22 26 23 28 21 20 32 27 28
Undecided 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0

. 0 0 0 4 0 4 1 0 0 0
Disagree
Strongly 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
Disagree

( Label: Table showing details of number to each responses per questions)

EEY
w
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[ DETAILS OF THE QUESTIONWISE RESPONSES ]

Q.1 Curriculum is well structured and systematic

0% 0% 3%

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

1 Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.2 Outcomes of Curriculum are well defined

3% 0% 0%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree
 Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.3 Curriculum contents give emphasis to thinking

3% 0% 0%

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

M Undecided

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree
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Q.4 Enough time was allotted for teaching the Curriculum

0%

W Strongly Agree
H Agree

M Undecided

W Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.5 There are enough teaching materials and teaching aids to teach

Curriculum

2% 0% 0%

W Strongly Agree
W Agree

= Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.6 There is enough time for student to grasp the Curriculum

0%

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

M Undecided

MW Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

iN
(o]
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Q.7 Designed Curriculum creates an interest to follow post
graduation/Research activities in students

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

1 Undecided

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Q.8 Curriculum helps to obtain opportunities in employment, business for
students

0% 0% 0%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

1 Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q. 9 Career Oriented Courses/Value added courses are taught in addition
to conventional curriculum

3% 0% 0%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

1 Undecided

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Signatu Verified
SHAHAJAHA

MANER

Document ified
Ichalkaraniji

N




Q.10 The curriculum of Career Oriented Courses/Value added courses
are well structured and systematic and helpful for students

0% 0% %

B Strongly Agree

W Agree
Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Report: As per the record, 39 % teachers are strongly agree, while 58 % teachers are
agree that curriculum is well structured, systematic along with well defined Outcomes.
To the statement “ Curriculum contents emphasis to thinking”, 29% are strongly agree
and 68 % are agree. About 90% of teachers are agree and strongly agree that enough time
along with enough teaching materials and teaching aids was available for teaching the
Curriculum. About 85% of teachers are agree, strongly agree that Designed Curriculum
creates an interest to follow post graduation/Research activities in students. Almost all
teachers are agree that curriculum creates opportunities in employment, business for
students. Also all are agree that Career Oriented Courses/Value added courses conducted
in addition to conventional curriculum are well structured , systematic and helpful for
students.
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B) Feedback from Teachers about Library

Response Q.11 Q.12 Q.13 Q.14 Q.15 Q.16
Strongly 14 15 11 9 12 14
Agree
A 18 21 23 26 24 23

gree

Di 4 1 1 0 0 0

isagree

Strongly 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disagree

ﬂgort: As per the record, 39 % teachers are strongly agree, while 58 % teachers are

agree that curriculum is well structured, systematic along with well defined Outcomes.
To the statement * Curriculum contents emphasis to thinking”, 29% are strongly agree
and 68 % are agree. About 90% of teachers are agree and strongly agree that enough time
along with enough teaching materials and teaching aids was available for teaching the
Curriculum. About 85% of teachers are agree, strongly agree that Designed Curriculum
creates an interest to follow post graduation/Research activities in students. Almost all
teachers are agree that curriculum creates opportunities in employment, business for
students. Also all are agree that Career Oriented Courses/Value added courses conducted
in addition to conventional curriculum are well structured , systematic and helpful for

students.
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Q.11 The prescribed books are available in the library in sufficient

numbers

0%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

1 Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.12 Cataloguing of books in the library is satisfactory

3% 3% 0%

M Strongly Agree
W Agree

= Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q13 Library has online educational resources and are made accessible to

us

3% 0%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

1 Undecided

B Disagree

H Strongly Disagree
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Q. 14 Periodicals, Books, Magazines, and Journals are well in numbers

0% 0%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

= Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.15 Good furnished spacious Reading room is available in the library

0% 0%

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

M Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.16 The Issuing procedure of Books in the Library is satisfactory

M Excellent
B Good

W Fair

H Poor

m Very Poor
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C) Feedback from Teachers about College Administration

Response Q.17 1 Q18 Q.20 | Q. 21| Q.22 | Q.23 | Q.24 | Q.25 | Q.26 | Q.27 | Q.28 | Q.29

Excellent 13 9 10 8 11 8 6 5 4 10 5

Good 20 22 23 19 23 19 25 21 22 23 22 25

Poor 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0

Very Poor 0 2 0 4 0 0 1 4 4 0 5
Response | Q.30 | Q.31 | Q.32 | Q.33 | Q.34 | Q.35 | Q.36 | Q.37 | Q.38 | Q.39 | Q.40
Excellent 11 6 8 7 13 11 7 15 25 20 10
Good 21 24 24 24 24 26 26 17 11 17 26
Poor 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
very 3 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
Poor

N
N
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Que.17 Admission procedure to be implemented by the college

B Excellent
H Good

= Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor

Que.18 Cooperativeness and helpfulness of office staff

M Excellent
B Good

= Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor

Que.20 Notification and guidelines regarding various schemes

M Excellent
B Good

= Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor
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Que.21 Financial support from College to attend research workshops/

conferences

2%

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

M Poor

m Very Poor

Que.22 Record Maintenance of service book/ P.F.slip/salary slip etc

M Excellent
H Good

m Fair

M Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 23. ICT facility( LCD, internet, google classroom) in the college

3%

M Excellent
B Good

= Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor
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Que. 24 Furnishings and Spaciousness of
Classrooms/Laboratorie.

M Excellent
B Good

= Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 25 Cleanliness in the classrooms, Laboratories

3%

H Excellent
B Good

= Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 26 Cleanliness in the Toilets/Washrooms

M Excellent
m Good

I Fair

M Poor

M Very Poor
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Que. 27 Clean and safe Drinking water facility

M Excellent
H Good

m Fair

H Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 28 Staff room facility

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

M Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 29 Ground facility for outdoor games

M Excellent
B Good

= Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor
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Que. 30 Sufficient Sport material in Gymkhana

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

H Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 31 Financial support given to needy students(Student Aid Fund)

H Excellent
B Good

W Fair

H Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 32 Financial support for co-curricular and extracurricular activities

B Excellent
H Good

W Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor
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Que. 33 Amenities for physically challenged students

3%

B Excellent
H Good

W Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 34 Support for Music/Drama/ Literary/Fine arts activities

3%

B Excellent
H Good

W Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 35 Guidance for Competitive Examination /Career Guidance
facility

3%

M Excellent
H Good

m Fair

H Poor

m Very Poor
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Que. 36 Work of Placement Cell

3% 3%

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

H Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 37 Work of Examination Department

3%

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 38 NCC department work

2% 3%

M Excellent
B Good

o Fair

H Poor

m Very Poor
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Que. 39 NSS department work

3%

M Excellent

B Good
Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 40 MoU and External linkages(Industrial visit, internships, training
programs etc)

3% 3%

M Excellent

B Good
Fair

M Poor

m Very Poor

/Regort: As per the record, 39 % teachers are strongly agree, while 58 % teachers}

agree that curriculum is well structured, systematic along with well defined Outcomes.
To the statement “ Curriculum contents emphasis to thinking”, 29% are strongly agree
and 68 % are agree. About 90% of teachers are agree and strongly agree that enough time
along with enough teaching materials and teaching aids was available for teaching the
Curriculum. About 85% of teachers are agree, strongly agree that Designed Curriculum
creates an interest to follow post graduation/Research activities in students. Almost all
teachers are agree that curriculum creates opportunities in employment, business for
students. Also all are agree that Career Oriented Courses/Value added courses conducted
in addition to conventional curriculum are well structured , systéﬁ%ﬁ@ :ﬁ(g@dful for

students. Bacument Camified
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NARG i Grade (PrOmanenitl Afiated to Sivaf Universt, Kolhapur - No AHIT-216049 . 10.7-1985)
SN ‘wmmm m,cm,;m,ﬁ. x«ﬁ%’ﬁ@lﬂmmmt

Qut No. DKASC Date:
Analysis of Alumni Feedback
on
Academic Performance and Ambience of the Institution
(2020-21)

Questions = | Q.1 Q2 | Q3 [ Q4 [ Q5 [ Q6 | Q7 [ 98 | Q9
Responses
3
Excellent 22 20 24 7 22 19 16 20 22
Very Good 13 9 7 8 7 7 10 11 10
Good 6 9 10 8 9 9 10 5 6
Average 0 1 0 5 3 3 2 4 2
Poor 0 2 0 13 0 3 3 1 1

/Analysis: As per the question wise responses of the alumni feedback on academic\
performance and ambience of the institution, 85% alumni gave excellent / very good rating
in relation to their current job / occupation and the courses that they have learnt in the college.
About 71% alumni think that infrastructure and laboratory facilities are excellent / very good.
As per the record 76% alumni think that the staff is excellent/ very good, while regarding
canteen facility alumni were disappointed. 70% alumni think that the library and
nondiscrimination along with transparency in admission procedure etc. are very good /
excellent. About 64% alumni think that the office staff and Educational Resources like books,
internet facility etc are excellent / very good. Overall 78% alumni gave?%rﬁ' &rgfg} good

{ating to the college. Document Céffied /
Ichalkaraniji




Q.1 How do you rate the courses that you have learnt in the college in

relation to your current job / occupation?

H Excellent
H Very Good
m Good

B Average

W Poor

Q.2 Infrastructure and Laboratory facilities

2%

M Excellent
m Very Good
= Good

W Average

W Poor

Q.3 Faculty

M Excellent
Hm Very Good
= Good

W Average

W Poor
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Q.4 Canteen Facilities

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

MW Average

W Poor

Q.5 Library

M Excellent
m Very Good
= Good

MW Average

W Poor

Q.6 Office Staff

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

MW Average

m Poor
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Q.7 Educational Resources like books, internet facility etc

M Excellent
Hm Very Good
= Good

W Average

W Poor

Q.8 Nondiscrimination and transparency in admission Procedure

2%

M Excellent
m Very Good
= Good

MW Average

W Poor

Q.9 Overall Rating of the College

2%

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

MW Average

m Poor
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